

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSI.A.NOS.2,3 & 4 In
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21725/2006

GOBARDHAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BILASH RAM (D) TH. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. NO.2 : (Appln. for substitution)
I.A. NO.3 : (Appln. for c/delay in filing appln. for substitution)
I.A. NO.4 : (Appln. for deletion the names of proforma R.No.12 from the array of parties)
(With office report)

Date: 06/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERRespondents 16 to 18 are proforma respondents. Further,
they have died on 17.12.1993 and 5.11.2001 and the matter was
pending in High Court. Hence I.A. Nos.2,3 & 4 are dismissed.(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master(Anand Singh)
Court Master