

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21725/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 11/08/2006 in SA No.568/1992  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

GOBARDHAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.  
Mr. Samarhar Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Ekta Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Gopi Raman, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the prayer made on behalf of the respondents, time to  
file counter affidavit is extended by four weeks. Rejoinder, if  
any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

|(Chetan Kumar)  
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)  
|Assistant Registrar