

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21725/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 11/08/2006 in Second Appeal No.568/1992 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

GOBARDHAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Smarhar Singh, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

| (S.K. Rakheja)
| Court Master

| |(Indu Satija)
| | Court Master

|